A5G26H605W19N
Airfast RF Power GaN Transistor
Rev. 2 — 30 May 2025 Product data sheet
1   General description
This 85 W asymmetrical Doherty RF power GaN transistor is designed for cellular base station applications
requiring very wide instantaneous bandwidth capability covering the frequency range of 2496 MHz to
2690 MHz.
This part is characterized and performance is guaranteed for applications operating in the 2496 MHz to

Z1
R1
R2
R3
Q1
Note: All data measured with device soldered to NXP reference circuit.
Figure 3. A5G26H605W19N reference circuit component layout
A5G26H605W19N All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © 2025 NXP B.V. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 2 — 30 May 2025 Document feedback
6 / 14
NXP Semiconductors A5G26H605W19N
Airfast RF Power GaN Transistor
13.2  Component designations and values
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1 8.2 pF Chip Capacitor 600F8R2BT250XT ATC
C2 2.4 pF Chip Capacitor 600F2R4BT250XT ATC
C3, C4 0.6 pF Chip Capacitor 600F0R6BT250XT ATC
C5, C9, C10, C29 1 pF Chip Capacitor 600F1R0BT250XT ATC
C6, C7, C8 12 pF Chip Capacitor 600F120JT250XT ATC
C11, C12 1.8 pF Chip Capacitor 600F1R8BT250XT ATC
C13 2.7 pF Chip Capacitor 600F2R7BT250XT ATC
C14 1.2 pF Chip Capacitor 600F1R2BT250XT ATC
C15 3.3 pF Chip Capacitor 600F3R3BT250XT ATC
C16, C17, C18 0.1 μF Chip Capacitor C1206C104K1RACTU Kemet
C19, C20, C21, C22,
C23, C24, C25, C26
10 μF Chip Capacitor GRM32EC72A106KE05L Murata